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Campaign Finance Receipts Governmental Ethics Commission

«& Expenditures Report 901 s- KansasAve-
7/29/2024 " Topeka, KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name:Tonda J Hill

Finance Address: 619 N. Wren Drive

Filing Report Address2:

City: La Zip: 66049 County: Douglas

Home Phone: (913) 240-6750 Business Phone: (785) 432-4455

Office Sought: District Attorney District: 7

ISUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024) |

? 11 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD ^ I $0.00 i

12; TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS KSchedule A) yiew/prmt 3 $14,015.64|

13 JCASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD KAdd Lines 1 and 2) J $14,015.64!

!4iTOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS |(Schedule C) view/print | $9,492.37|

151 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD Subtract Line 4 from 3) | $4,523.271

S6JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS (Schedule B) view/print | $1,580.00|

MOTHER TRANSACTIONS (Schedule D) view/print | 1580.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/26/2024 9:36:12 AM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Caroline Grootes

Print this form or Go Back



PrmUhis form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Tonda J Hill

Date

07/25/24

07/23/24

07/23/24

07/22/24

07/21/24

07/20/24

07/18/24

07/17/24

07/16/24

07/16/24

07/15/24

07/12/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

David Hann

1640 new Hampshire St
Lawrence KS 66044

Sara Tompson
2406 Whitehall Manor
Lawrence KS 66049

Anne Bailey
3600 West Timber Ct.
Lawrence KS 66049

Mary K. Digby
416GertieCt
Lawrence KS 66049

Garth Bums
3021 StevenDr
Lawrence KS 66049

Dee Steinle
2210 Inverness Dr
Lawrence KS 66047

Nathan Pettengill
2123 Rhode Island
Lawrence KS 66046

[ris Smith Fischer
4 Colonial Ct
Lawrence KS 66044

lanice Poull

821 Ohio
Lawrence KS 66044

Donna Kehoe
5616 Chimney Rocks
Circle
Lawrence KS 66049

Sandra Issa
? 3 00 Westridge Court
Lawrence KS 66049

VIarcia Epstein
1041 Tennessee

Lawrence KS 66044

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

Check

E Funds

Cash

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

retired

not employed

Retired

not employed

not employed

Administration

Editor

Retired

Registered Nurse

not employed

Administrator

Social Worker

Amount

$100.00

$25.00

$20.00

$50.00

$100.00

$25.00

$45.00

$50.00

$25.00

$100.00

$25.00

$35.00



07/11/24

07/11/24

07/11/24

07/10/24

07/09/24

07/08/24

07/08/24

07/07/24

07/04/24

07/04/24

07/03/24

07/03/24

07/02/24

07/01/24

06/30/24

06/30/24

Sally Monahan
1223 Almira St.
Lawrence KS 66044

Demetrius Kemp

805 Connecticut St
Lawrence KS 66044

Linda Luckey
1201 W Campus Rd
Lawrence KS 66044

Mary & Evan Jom
4912 Colonial Way
Lawrence KS 66049

Gail Courtwright
2513 Via Linda Dr.
Lawrence KS 66047

Stephen Evans
718 Ash St
Lawrence K.S 66044

toy Stewart
1321 Rhode Island St.
Lawrence KS 66044

Stephen Chronister
1007HartlandDr
Lawrence KS 66049

ECaren Wamer
5629 Chimney Rocks Cir
Lawrence KS 66049

Charles NovoGradac
P.O.Boxll66
Lawrence KS 66044

Beth Wamer
5615 Chimney Rocks Cir.
Lawrence KS 66049

Shari Quick
1061 E 900 Rd
Lawrence KS 66047

Dee Arm DeRoin
1617 Massachusetts St

Lawrence KS 66044

3erald Meier
741 Lincoln St
Lawrence KS 66044

Carolyn Moore
1947 Vermont St
-.awrence KS 66046

Charles Epp
1926 Barker Ave
..awrence KS 66046

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Sales Rep.

School Security

Administration

not employed

Admin Support

Architect

Data/Grant Manager

self employed

not employed

Farmer

Retired

Physician

Retired

Retired

Retired

Professor

$25.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$25.00

$50.00

$25.00

$100.00

$200.00

$25.00

$100.00

$25.00

$100.00

$200.00

$50.00

$100.00



06/29/24

06/29/24

06/29/24

06/25/24

06/24/24

06/22/24

06/22/24

06/21/24

06/15/24

06/15/24

06/15/24

06/14/24

06/12/24

06/09/24

06/08/24

06/08/24

Gary Bjorge
1321 JanaDr.

Lawrence KS 66049

Carol Williamson
4409 Quail Pointe Rd
Lawrence K.S 66047

Kelechi Ohaebosim
P.O. Box 21271
Wichita KS 67208

Sydney Pursel
1528 W 21 st Terrace
Lawrence KS 66046

Kathryn Stover
2913 Oxford Rd
Lawrence KS 66049

Rick Cagan
301 Wagon Wheel Rd
Lawrence KS 66049

Patricia Kehde
1636 Leamard Ave.

Lawrence KS 66044

Philip Collison
933 Pennsylvania
Lawrence KS 66044

Susan Harper
403 Park Hill Terrrace
Lawrence KS 66046

Dustin Stumblingbear
211 Mount Hope CT., Apt
4
Lawrence KS 66044

Nancy Jom
1329KasoldDr,AptJ2
Lawrence KS 66049

Tenny Trucano
1801 Barker Ave.

Lawrence KS 66044

Lauren Stromberg
1052 E 1200 Rd
Lawrence KS 66047

Toni Clogston
1308 New Hampshire St
Lawrence KS 66044

Tamara Cash

P.O.Box 324
Lawrence KS 66044

Steve Craig
1712PrestwickDr
Lawrence KS 66049

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Cash

Retired

Retired

KS House of

Representatives #89

Student/GTA

not employed

Project Director

not employed

not employed

Music Director

disabled vet

not employed

not employed

not employed

not employed

Educational
Consultant

Self employed

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

$50.00

$25.00

$50.00

$50.00

$25.00

$50.00

$250.00

$100.00

$20.00

$25.00

$50.00

$25.00

$100.001



06/02/24

06/01/24

05/29/24

05/26/24

05/24/24

05/19/24

05/19/24

05/19/24

05/18/24

05/10/24

05/07/24

05/05/24

05/05/24

05/05/24

05/05/24

05/05/24

Rose Marino

1640 New Hampshire St
Lawrence KS 66044

Umut Bayramoglu
1039 New York St
Lawrence KS 66044

Carey Maynard-Moody
1645 Barker Ave
Lawrence KS 66044

Viet Le
3243 N 127th St
Kansas City KS 66109

Stephanie Burton
4914N Wallace Ave
Kansas City MO 64119

Terry and Keith Manies
370 N1700 Rd
Lecompton KS 66050

Sandy Sanders
1640HiUcrestRd
Lawrence KS 66044

Margaret and Tad Kramar
1966 E 100 Rd
Lecompton KS 66050

Mary Digby
416GertieCourt
Lawrence KS 66049

Jearme & Marc Cottrell

P.O.Box 3630
Lawrence KS 66046

J.Alex Herman
214 E 20th
Hays KS 67601

Carol Williamson
4409 Quail Pointe Rd
Lawrence KS 66047

Lois Orth-Lopes
704 Ohio St.
Lawrence KS 66044

Tamara Cash
P.O.Box 324
Lawrence KS 66044

Denise Pettengill
1706 lawrence Ave
Lawrence KS 66044

Gene Dorsey
203 8 Emerald Dr
Lawrence KS 66046

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

Check

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

not employed

Administration

Retired

Attorney

Attorney

Administration

Retired

Retired

not employed

Retired

Attorney

not employed

Retired

Educational
Consultant

Retired

not employed

$50.00

$50.00

$150.00

$250.00

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00

$500.00

$50.00

$100.00

$50.00

$50.00

$500.00

$50.00

$100.00

$50.00



05/03/24

05/03/24

04/30/24

04/29/24

04/28/24

04/28/24

04/28/24

04/28/24

04/28/24

04/28/24

04/28/24

04/28/24

04/28/24

04/28/24

04/28/24

04/28/24

Douglas County CASA,
Inc. KS
725 N 2nd St
Lawrence KS 66044

Mary Louise Wright
1429KasoldDr
Lawrence KS 66049

Ken Grotewiel
746 Alabama
Lawrence KS 66044

Linda Watts
1817 Leamard Ave.
Lawrence KS 66044

Dekisha Perkins
62 ION Spruce Ave.
Kansas City MO 64119

Chaconie Baker
2517CrestlineCourrt

Lawrence KS 66047

Ferry Keizer
1101 Sunset Dr
Lawrence KS 66044

Deborah Bums
3021 StevenDr
Lawrence KS 66049

Garth Bums

3021 StevenDr
Lawrence KS 66049

Carol Schmitt
2031E1250Rd
Lawrence KS 66044

Sue Ann Swartz
504 W 6th St
STeche ND 58265

Patricia Solbach
559 N1600 Rd
Lawrence KS 66049

K.athy Fims

766 Maple St
Lawrence KS 66044

^urtis Hall
1602 River Ridge Rd
Lawrence KS 66044

Bridget Murphy
)01 Tennessee St.
Lawrence KS 66044

fames Beach
705 Mississippi St.
^awrence KS 66044

Refund

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

3heck

Retired

not employed

Retired

Beautician

analyst

Retired

Retired

Retired

RN

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

\^useum
administrator

$40.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$500.00

$150.00

$250.00

$200.00

$100.00

$50.00

$40.00

$200.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00



04/28/24

04/28/24

04/28/24

04/28/24

04/18/24

04/15/24

04/06/24

03/22/24

03/22/24

03/18/24

03/12/24

03/07/24

03/07/24

02/22/24

02/21/24

02/20/24

Njeri Shomari
504 Florida St.
Lawrence KS 66044

Shirley Braunlich
232 Perry St.
Lawrence KS 66044

Gabriele Lunte

112 Wagon Wheel Rd
Lawrence KS 66049

Douglas McKay
804 Missouri St.
Lawrence KS 66044

Mary Reardon
1400 Lilac Lane
Lawrence KS 66044

David Patrzykont
3325 N 110th St
Kansas City KS 66109

Caroline Trowbridge
1747 Barker Ave
Lawrence KS 66044

Jennie Brown
1117AndoverSt
Lawrence KS 66049

Heather Eldridge
1028 Rhode Island
Lawrence KS 66044

Steve and Lois Lopes
704 Ohio St.
Lawrence KS 66044

Gerald or Wendy Meier
741 Lincoln St
Lawrence KS 66044

Dwight Alexander
753 State Ave., Ste 101
Kansas City KS 66101

Kriston Guillot
5910 Cypress Point Ave.
Long Beach CA 90808

Steve Lopes
704 Ohio St.
Lawrence KS 66044

Linda Watts
1817 LeamardAve.

Lawrence KS 66044

Heather Eldridge
1028 Rhode Island
Lawrence KS 66044

Check

Cash

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Retired

LPL/Readers Services

retired

Retired

Retired

Attorney

Retired

Nurse's Aid

Occupational
Therapist

not employed

retired teacher

Lawyer

Lawyer

not employed

not employed

Occupational
Therapist

$40.00

$40.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$500.00

$50.00

$100.00

$25.00

$500.00

$200.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00



02/19/24

02/13/24

02/12/24

02/10/24

02/08/24

02/03/24

01/26/24

01/26/24

01/26/24

JohnElla Holmes
200 Washington Ave.
Bogue KS 67625

US Bank
900 Massachusetts St

Lawrence KS 66044

US Bank
900 Massachusetts St.
Lawrence KS 66044

Dustin and Rachel

Stumblingbear
211 Mount Hope CT.
Lawrence KS 66044

Jeanne Klein
824 Greever Ten-
Lawrence KS 66046

Sharon Jones
100 S 10th St
Leavenworth KS 66048

Tonda Hill
619N Wren Drive
Lawrence KS 66049

Tyrone Hill
619N Wren Drive
Lawrence KS 66049

Tonda Hill
619N Wren Drive
Lawrence KS 66049

E Funds

Refund

Refund

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

not employed

Librarian

Assoc. Prof Emeritus

Home health Care

Attorney

Production

Attorney

$50.00

$68.57

$18.00

$250.00

$500.00

$100.00

$2,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$13966.57

$49.07

$0
$0

$14015.64

PrinUhis form or Go Back



Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Tonda J Hill

Date

01/25/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

TondaHill
619N Wren Drive
Lawrence KS 66049

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Attorney

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Filing Fee for D.A.
Douglas County

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$1,580.001

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$1580.00

$0
$1580.00

Print this form or Go Back



Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Tonda J Hill

Date

07/19/24

07/11/24

07/10/24

07/04/24

07/01/24

06/17/24

06/12/24

06/09/24

05/30/24

05/13/24

Name and Address

The Record Publications
14690 Parallel Rd.
Basehor KS 66007

The Lawrence Times
P.O.Box 442460
Lawrence KS 66044

United States Postal Service
645 Vermont St.

Lawrence KS 66044

Target
3201 Iowa St
Lawrence KS 66046

The Record Publications
14690 Parallel Rd
Basehor KS 66007

The Record Publications
14690 Parallel Rd.
Basehor KS 66007

US Postal Service
645 Vermont St.
Lawrence KS 66044

Success by 6 Coalition of Douglas
County
543 Lawrence Ave Suite E,
Lawrence KS 66049

Lois Orth-Lopes
704 Ohio St
Lawrence KS 66044

The Record Publications

14690 Parallel Rd
Basehor KS 66007

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Printing 5000 doorhangers

Newspaper Ads Sidebar ads thru 8/6/24

Postage/Shipping 45 stamps

Supplies thank you cards

Yard signs 250 signs/frames

Printing door hanger

Postage/Shipping stamps

Donation/Contrib Fundraiser event

Fundraising Expenses Stamps, Labels
and fruit

Printing Postcards

Amount

$1,519.00

$200.00

$30.60

$14.19

$1,768.44

$428.58

$27.20

$51.50

$670.86

$59.68



05/13/24

05/06/24

05/05/24

05/05/24

05/04/24

05/03/24

04/28/2.4

04/24/24

04/22/24

04/16/24

03/22/24

03/15/24

The Record Publications

14690 Parallel Rd
Basehor KS 66007

The Record Publications

14690 Parallel Rd
Basehor KS 66007

Target
3201 Iowa St
Lawrence KS 66046

Sam's Club

8300 W 135th St
Overland Park KS 66223

Dillons
4701 W 6th St
Lawrence KS 66049

US Postal Service
645 Vermont St.

Lawrence KS 66044

Walmart
550 ConRressional Dr

Lawrence KS 66049

Douglas County CASA, Inc. KS
725 N 2nd St
Lawrence KS 66044

Jayhawk Trophy
3341 W 6th St.
Lawrence KS 66049

Flory Design, Inc.
123 W 8th St, Ste 206
Lawrence KS 66044

Thee Willow Domestic Violence

Center
1920MoodieRd
Lawrence KS 66046

Kansas City's Sam's Club

10510 Parallel Pkwy
Kansas City KS 66109

Printing doorhanger

Yard signs Yard Signs

Supplies Thank You Cards

Fundraising Expenses food items/cookies

Fundraising Expenses Food Trays

Postage/Shipping stamps

Fundraising Expenses Helium Kt

Tickets fundraiser event for CASA

Miscellaneous Campaign Name Tags

Miscellaneous Design of Business Card

Donation/Contrib admission to fundraiser

Supplies Candy for St. Patrick's Day,

Easter Egg Hunt

$119.35

$1,768.44

$13.11

$76.90

$35.82

$13.60

$54.63

$80.00

$70.60

$148.75

$153.75

$288.82



03/14/24

03/13/24

03/08/24

03/08/24

03/03/24

02/27/24

02/22/24

02/15/24

02/14/24

02/13/24

02/13/24

02/12/24

US Bank
900 Massachusetts St.
Lawrence KS 66044

The Record Publications
14690 Parallel Rd.
Basehor KS 66007

The Record Publications

14690 Parallel Rd.
Basehor KS 66007

The Record Publications
14690 Parallel Rd.
Basehor KS 66007

The Lawrence Times
P.O.Box 442460

Lawrence KS 66044

Steve Lopes
704 Ohio St.
Lawrence KS 66044

Caroline Grootes
1101 Sunset Dr
Lawrence KS 66044

VIinuteman Press
1404 E 24th St
Lawrence KS 66046

Fayhawk Trophy
5341 W 6th St.
Lawrence KS 66049

Douglas County Democratic Party -
fundraiser
miW 6th St, Suite B
Lawrence KS 66049

Douglas County Democratic Party

miW6thSt.,SuiteB
^awrence KS 66049

JS Bank
)00 Massachusetts St.

Donation/Contrib Bank Fee for Returned
Check

Printing 500 Walk Cards

Printing 250 Walk Cards

Printing 5'x3' Banner

ElectronicAVebsite Advertising LT
Banner and 4 email-lower ads

Donation/Contrib insufficient funds

Reimbursement Postage/supplies

Printing 500- Business Cards

Supplies Name Tags

Tickets 2-for admission to event

Tickets 1-admission to event

VIiscellaneous check printing reverse

charge

$16.00

$119.35

$59.68

$103.08

$275.00

$500.00

$19.59

$85.95

$13.78

$200.00

$100.00

$18.00



02/08/24

01/31/24

Lawrence KS 66044

Zoom Pro Account
55 Almaden Blvd.
San Jose CA 95113

US Bank
900 Massachusetts St.

Lawrence KS 66044

Meeting/Travel 1 year subscription for

online meeting application

Miscellaneous Deluxe Checks

$174.77

$68.57

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$9347.59

$144.78

$9492.37

Print this form or Go Back



Print this form or GoJlack

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Tonda J Hill

Date

01/25/24

Name and Address

Tonda Hill
619N Wren Drive
Lawrence KS 66049

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Filing Fee

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of

Period

$1,580.00

$1,580.00

Print this form or Go Back


